
RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 St. John's University 2000 1 M 816 18

2 Central Missouri State Univ. 2000 1 M 656 2

3 Western Illinois University 2000 1 M 580 1

4 Saginaw Valley State University 2000 1 M 568 0

5 Wichita State University 2000 1 M 509 0

6 Arizona State University 2000 1 M 440 0

7 Nebraska /University of - Lincoln 2000 1 M 402 0

8 Michigan State University 2000 1 M 397 0

9 Morehead State University 2000 1 M 339 0

10 Indiana University 2000 1 M 292 0

11 California State Univ. - Fullerton 2000 1 M 253 0

12 Purdue University 2000 1 M 250 0

13 San Jose State University 2000 1 M 212 0

14 New Mexico State University 2000 1 M 210 0

15 St. Peter's College 2000 1 M 137 0

16 Indiana State University 2000 1 M 90 0

17 Sacred Heart University 2000 1 M 62 0

17 West Texas A&M University 2000 1 M 62 0

19 Minnesota State Univ. - Mankato 2000 1 M 60 0

20 Robert Morris College (PA) 2000 1 M 48 0

RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 St. John's University 2000 2 M 698 7

2 Saginaw Valley State University 2000 2 M 692 7

3 Central Missouri State Univ. 2000 2 M 648 2

4 Arizona State University 2000 2 M 634 4

5 Western Illinois University 2000 2 M 538 1

6 Wichita State University 2000 2 M 482 0

7 Nebraska /University of - Lincoln 2000 2 M 431 0

8 Morehead State University 2000 2 M 374 0

9 Michigan State University 2000 2 M 366 0

10 San Jose State University 2000 2 M 314 0

11 Indiana University 2000 2 M 286 0

12 Purdue University 2000 2 M 246 0

13 California State Univ. - Fullerton 2000 2 M 238 0

14 New Mexico State University 2000 2 M 120 0

15 St. Peter's College 2000 2 M 109 0

16 Erie Community College 2000 2 M 78 0

17 Kansas /University of 2000 2 M 74 0

18 Indiana State University 2000 2 M 64 0

19 Texas A&M University 2000 2 M 34 0

19 West Texas A&M University 2000 2 M 34 0

RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 Saginaw Valley State University 2000 3 M 676 9

2 St. John's University 2000 3 M 662 6

3 Arizona State University 2000 3 M 612 2

4 Central Missouri State Univ. 2000 3 M 582 2



5 Western Illinois University 2000 3 M 538 1

6 Wichita State University 2000 3 M 454 0

7 Michigan State University 2000 3 M 404 0

8 Nebraska /University of - Lincoln 2000 3 M 364 0

9 San Jose State University 2000 3 M 332 0

10 Purdue University 2000 3 M 253 0

11 Kansas /University of 2000 3 M 245 0

12 Morehead State University 2000 3 M 226 0

13 Erie Community College 2000 3 M 191 0

14 Indiana University 2000 3 M 141 0

15 Florida State University 2000 3 M 116 0

16 Washington State University 2000 3 M 104 0

17 Penn State University 2000 3 M 99 0

18 California State Univ. - Fullerton 2000 3 M 94 0

19 New Mexico State University 2000 3 M 76 0

20 St. Peter's College 2000 3 M 67 0


